



Date October 13, 2008

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR TRANSIENT MERCHANTS

WHEREAS, Section 78-69 of the City Code provides that an applicant for a transient merchant license shall pay a fee at the time of filing the application in the amount set in the schedule of fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and,

WHEREAS, a proposed ordinance is now under consideration by the City Council which would amend the regulations applicable to transient merchants and provide for the issuance of three day, thirty day and annual transient merchant licenses; and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that the application and administrative fees for transient merchant licenses be amended as set forth in the accompanying schedule; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the adopted schedule of fees for the City of Des Moines is hereby amended by amendment of the fees imposed pursuant to Section 78-69 of the City Code regarding transient merchants, to be as set forth in the accompanying schedule.

(Council Communication No. 08- 620)

MOVED by ______ to adopt, subject to final passage of the pending ordinance.

FORM APPROVED:

Κ

Roger K. Brown, Assistant City Attorney G:\SHARED\LEGAL\BROWN\MISC\Transient Merchants\2nd Ord\Sch of Fees RC.doc

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN		-		
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN		-		
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk

Exhibit "A"

CITY CLERK SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective Date		12/18/02			12/18/02		80//						12/18/02
Effec		12/1			12/1							<u></u>	12/1
Admin. Fee	Amount retained if license denied	N/A				\$50.00	\$25.00		\$50.00		\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Late Fee		N/A				N/A	N/A						\$25.00
Free			\$50.00	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$50.00		\$100.00 \$150.00		\$500.00	\$550.00	\$75 DD
Description of Service/Permit		Peddlers license fees	W eekly Monthly	3 months	Transient merchant license fee: Commencing prior to January 15, 2009:	Thirty day license	Commencing on or after January 15, 2009: Three day license	Thirty day license	 if not food establishment: if a food establishment: 	Annual license	- if not food establishment:	- if a food establishment:	Colicitour licence for
		78-33			78-69								70 107

Adopted by Roll Call No. 02-3007 passed December 18, 2002. Amended by Roll Call No 08-_____ passed _____, 2008.

G:\SHARED\LEGAL\BROWN\MISC\Transient Merchants\2nd Ord\Sch of Fees.doc